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unknown male had finished executing the cards and returned
to his desk whereupon he found that the unknown male had
disappeared from the bank. Mr., PETERSON said that he
immediately examined all the waste recepticles in the
vicinity of the lobby counter where the unknown male was
last observed and failed to find the blank savings account
signature cards indicating that these blank cards were
apparently not left in the bank by the unknown male,.

PETERSON said during his lunch hour from 12:30 P
to about 1:30 PM, he was reading the "Chicago Tribune" and
observed the photograph of subject GALT appearing therein
and immediately felt that it was a stromng likeness of the
individual who had just attempted to obtain a certificate
of deposit at Amalgamated.

PETERSON described this unknown male as follows:

Name WILLIAM FERBER or
WILLIAM FARBERS

Sex Male

Race White :

Age About 35-40

Height 5'8" or 5'9"

Weight 160-170

Complexion Ruddy

Characteristics Square jaw, clean shaven

Eyes Dark

Hair : Brown

Wearing apparel White shirt, three quarter

length tan light weight coat.

: Review of Chicago classified and tele i i
faileq to locate any listing identifiable with §::2§n§;rector1es
Association of Ballroom Dancers, however, a copy of the March
1968, issue of."Ballroom Dance Magazine', published monthly '

by Dance Magazines, Inc., 268 West 47th Street, New York, New York
dlscloges numerous advertisements for ballroom dancing tﬁroughout ’
the United States, only one of which is possibly identical with
National Assogiation of Ballroom Dancers which is "Ballroom
Dancers Association, Inc,, " 756 7th Avenue, New York, New York,
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On April 23, 1968, the Milwaukee Division advised
that the Motor Vehicle Division Madison, Wisconsin, has three
listings uhder the name of FERBER WILLIAM A, FERBER and WILLIAM
G. FERBER were eliminated on the basis of their dates of birth, :
which were, respectively, | ' and |

WILLIAM H. FERBER, date of birth
was eliminated on the basis that Chief of Police ,
Hales Corners, Wisconsin, advised that FEBBER was arrested

February 27, 1965, for operating with an expired drivers license.
FERBER has been self-employed in the above town since 1948,

On April 25, 1968, the New York Division advised
 that the National Association of Ballroom Dancers is unknown
to the officials of Dance Magazine, Inc., and Ballroom Dancers
Association, Also there is no organization known to these
officials that issues orange membership cards. A review of
the subscription list did not indicate any subscriber by
the name of FERBER or subject.
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RE: LOOK-ALIKE DRIVING BLUE CHEVELLE
BEARING ALABAMA LICENSE 42-7866

On April 18, 1968, Sergeant SAUTZUS, 9th District;
Chicago Police Department,; telephonically advised the
Chicago Office of the FBI that Mr, SOL LEVIN, 7337 South
Shore Drive, Chicago, reported seeing an individual resembling
the assassin of Doctor MARTIN LUTHER KING driving a late
model Chevelle bearing Alabama license 42-7866 in the vicinity
of 31st Street and South Halsted Street, Chicago; Illinois,
Upon interview by SA JOSEPH S, REICHART, Mr. LEVIN stated
that a photograph of JAMES EARL RAY somewhat resembled the
individual he had seen in the Chevelle; however, Mr, LEVIN
was not able to describe that individual in any detail,
He did say, however, that the individual was accompanied
by a blonde woman,

On April 24, 1968, the Birmingham Division advised
that 1968 Alabama license 42-7866 was issued to EDGAR F,
BORDEN; Moulton, Alabama., Mrs. WALCIE JOHNSON, BORDEN's
mother, advised that her son was last known to be residing
at 2344 Sacramento, Chicago, but is in the process of moving
to an unknown address at San Angelo, Texas,

- On same date, the Dallas Division advised that
EDGAR FLOYD BORDEN, San Angelo, Texas, was interviewed on
same date and he advised that although instant vehicle is
still registered in his name, he sold the vehicle to RUSSELL
RALPH, 2344 South Sacramento, Chicago, Illinois., Interview
with BORDEN determined him not to be identical with JAMES
EARL RAY, :

On April 25, 1968, an individual identifying
himself as RUSSELL MILLER, 1811 South Ashland, Chicago,
Illinois, telephonically contacted the Chicago Office of
the FBI and said that he had heard from his friend, EDGAR
FLOYD BORDEN, that the FBI was looking for the car that
he was driving, He advised that he could be contacted at
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the above address on the following date,

On April 26, 1968, investigation to locate RUSSELL
MILLER at the above address proved negative; however,
individuals residing at that address stated that the photo-
graph of JAMES EARL RAY did not resemble anyone residing
at that address,

On April 29, 1968, RUSSELL RALPH, also known as
RUSSELL MILLER, was interviewed at his residence, 2344 South
Sacramento, first floor, Chicago, Illinois, He advised
that he no longer had the car in question but that he was
driving it on April 18, 1968, in the vicinity of 31st Street
and South Halsted Street in the company of a blonde 0
Further inquiry revealed that RALPH, born at
Ypsilanti, Michigan, is 6%'1" tall, and weighs 210 pounds,
A comparison of the scars and marks and fingerprints of JAMES
EARL RAY with those of RUSSELL RALPH determined that RALPH
was not identical to RAY,
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Re: JOSEPH CLAYTON MONTAGNE

On April 19, 1968, the Springfield Division advised !
that information had been received from the Jackson Division
that the Pascagoula, Mississippi, Police Department stopped
an individual driving a white Carvair bearing 1968 Illinois
license DG 3109, He identified himself as above. He was
accompanied by another white male whose identity was not
determined and MONTAGNE indicated he was a musician and the
other person indicated he was a seaman, with both heading
for New Orleans,

The officer who stopped the above individuals said
that MONTAGNE resembled the photograph of the subject.

Indianapolis Division developed from auto registstration
records that the above license plate registers to RAYMOND
HILLBURN, 6039 North Ridge, Chicago, for a 1956 Dodge. No
other registration or drivers license information regarding
MONTAGNE, '

On April 20, 1968, MARIA HILLBURN, former wife of
RAYMOND HILLBURN, 4700 Magnolia Street, Chicago, advised
SA JAMES W, SWINFORD that HILLBURN purchased a white Corvair
convertible; model unknown, approximately two weeks ago and
departed the Chicago area for Alabama on April 5, 1968, She
further advised that she had been contacted telephonically
by her husband on April 19, 1968, at which time he advised
her that he is now residing with LUCILLE HASSEY, 130 Patton
Street, Montgomery, Alabama, telephone 265-4836, Mrs, HILLBURN
advised that her husband in no way resembles the photograph of
the subject, nor is she acquainted with any associate of his
who could be identical with the subject. She said that the name
of JOSEPH CLAYTON MONTAGNE is completely unknown to her,
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RE: DALE BAXTER
ET AL
GARY, INDIANA

On April 19, 1968, an anonymous male telephonically
contacted SA ROBERT J, DOLAN and advised that he wished to
furnish information concerning captioned matter, He declined
to identify himself but stated the following individuals,
all current residents of Gary, Indiana, are reportedly in
possession of information concerning this matter:

DALE BAXTER
Resides 40th and Tyler

SHIRLEE MACKOWIAK
Resides 40th and Tennessee

JACK WEISSBUCH
Resides 4160 Broadway

Caller stated above had been bragging they have
information concerning the killing of Dr, MARTIN LUTHER KING
and know the whereabouts of the suspect presently being sought
by the FBI, They also said the FBI does not in fact have the
actual weapon utilized by the killer but the whereabouts
of such weapon is known to the above trio, Caller declined
to furnish additional information and terminated the call,

On April 23, 1968, the Indianapolis Division ad-
vised that all of the foregoing individuals had been contacted
and denied having any knowledge concerning captioned case nor
any knowledge concerning the weapon used in this murder,
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RE: TENNESSEE LICENSE BK 1897

On April 19, 1968, Mr, JOHN POWELL, 8655 South
Elizabeth, Chicago, Illinois, employment Adolph Levin
Company, Incorporated, 5 North Wabash, Chicago, Illinois,
was interviewed at the FBI Officey, Chicago, Illinois, at
which time he had furnished the following information:

At approximately 8:40 a,m, on April 18, 1968,
Mr, POWELL was proceeding to the Chicago Loop area via the
northbound lane of the Stevenson Expressway., Mr, POWELL
stated that he exited on the Stevenson Expressway and
immediately stopped for a red light at which time he
noticed a 1962 or 1963 yellow Pontiac Catalina convertible
bearing 1968 Shelby County, Tennessee; license BK 1897,
He stated that this vehicle was occupied by a white male,
believed to be identical with subject JAMES EARL RAY; and
a white female, Mr, POWELL stated that the white female
was driving the vehicle and when stopped at the red light,
the white female got out from the passenger®s side of the
car and went around the front of the car to assume the
driver's seat, POWELL advised that at this time, he was
approximately ten feet away from this individual and he
described him as follows: white male, height 6°3" (Mr,
POWELL stated that subject could have been much taller than
this as he was sitting in a car which is low to the ground
and subject was on a pavement incline), early 40's, dark
complexion; 190 pounds,; brown hair, medium build; no
outstanding characteristics or scars, wearing brown long-
sleeved sweater with gray "V" down the front., Mr, POWELL
was furnished two photographs of subject, one taken in
1952 by the Chicago Police Department and one taken in
1962, Mr. POWELL advised that he was positive that the
individual in the photograph taken in 1962 was the person
whom he saw in the 1962 or 1963 Catalina convertible,
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RE: LOOK~ALIKE IN CAR BEARING
1967 TENNESSEE LICENSE BW 2739

On April 20, 1968, BERNICE THOMAS, 6140 South
Dorchester, telephonically advised SA DANIEL M, CRAWFORD
that she had observed a man resembling the subject sitting
in the back seat of a car bearing 1967 Tennessee license
plates BW 2739, She advised that the car was going north on
Milwaukee Avenue at Division Street and that she had a good
look at this individual, A man and a woman were sitting in
the front seat, She said she had observed this car on the
afternoon of April 19, 1968, and did not call until this
date because she thought that her friend had called yesterday;
however, she found out on this date that no one had called,
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Re: E. M. RAY
Pascagoula, Mississippi

: Mrs. LDENORE STEWART, 3538 West Hirsch, Chicago,
telephonically advised at 4:20 PM, April 20, 1968, that
her son GERALD HULTGREN is living in Pascagoula, Mississippi,
Box 195, with an individual named E, M, RAY, RAY is unknown
to STEWART as to description or background.

GERALD HULTGREN is described as a white male,
born . 6'3", 170 pounds in 1960, Social |
Security Number | | He has a background of |
javenile trouble and Interstate Transportation of Stolen

Motor Vehicle matters. He was turned over to juvenile
authorities at Cook County, for prosecution in 1960,

STEWART last heard from her son and RAY telephonically
about three weeks ago. These two men were to take a trip to an ‘
unknown location, The employment of RAY and HULTGREN was not
known to STEWART,
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The Atlanta Division advised on April 25, 1968,
that Mr. RANDOLPH B, JONES, Pure Oil Company Dealer,
Americus, Georgia, advised he sold gas to an individual on
April 16, 1968, who closely resembled 1968 phpto of JAMES
EARL RAY, Mr., JONES described the car he believed the
person to be driving as well as furnishing a physical
description of this individual, He also stated that he
believed the individual purchased gas on a temporary Pure
0il Credit Card, which he believes expires in August or
September, 1968, He also advised that the credit card slips
. were purchases on April 16, 1968, and had already been
forwarded to the Pure 0il Company Retail Department, Palatine,
Illinois, '

On April 26, 1968, Mr, CLYDE E, PHODES, Acoounting
Department, Pure Oil Company, Palatine, Illinois, was
telephonically contacted by SA RENE J, DUMAINE, at which time
he advised that the package of credit card slips mailed in
by Mr., JONES on April 17, 1968, would already be in the
Balance process, Accounting Department, and would take until
atvleast April 30, 1968, to locate, He said it is possible
that he would be able to locate the credit card slips mailed
in on April 22, 1968, He requested that he be furnished
with the Transmittal Slip number used by JONES in submitting
the credit card transactions.

, On the same date, Mr, RHODES was furnished with
the following transmittal numbers:

4/18/68 - 7-0217999
7-0218000

4/22/68 - 7-0217397
7-0217998

The foregoing were obtained from the Atlanta Division in
contact with Mr, R, B, JONES, Mr., RHODES advised that he
had located all of the credit card slips submitted on
April 22, 1968. A review of these slips did not reveal any
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credit card slips for any transaction on Aprii 16, 1968,

In a continuing review of Pure 0il Company
records, in conjunction with Mr, RHODES and THOMAS DAVINI
by SA ROBERT F, PEVAHOUSE on April 29 and 30, 1968,
located the list of credit card invoices submitted by Mr,.
JONES on April 18, 1968. Credit card purchase number
0882579109 was made by Lt. Col, WILKERSON, however, the
invoice itself could not be located and the address was not
yet in file. The charge for credit card number 603-855-3685
is another company credit card and the ticket was already
been separated elsewhere, No further effort will be made
to locate this card in view of the comments made by Mr,
JONES. It should be noted that this review did not reveal
any purchase made on a temporary Pure 0Oil Credit Card.

A There were purchases made by the following
companies;

Americus Utility

Aladdin Insulaters
Georgia Highway Department
V. R, Bush Company
Southern Bell of Georgia
Simplex Nail

W. C. Page

- The charge for H, O, JONES, JR, was not further
checked out since it was in the amount of $101.43, which
could not have been a mere gas purchase.

A review of the credit card slips submitted
peveals the following purchases for gasoline on April 16, 1968.

A.U, ARNOLD
RFD Americus, Georgia

JAMES F, TRAINOR
P.O. Box 265
Damasgus, Georgia
J. ROY STUDSTILL

212 Daniel Street
Americus, Georgia
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Re: R, TAYLOR
OAK LAWN, ILLINOIS

Investigation regarding the above-named individual
was initiated upon receipt of a typewritten postcard by the
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) Headquarters$ in
Washington, D,C, The card was postmarked April 22, 1968, and
the Bureau instructed the Chicago Division of the EBI to
attempt to locate R, TAYLOR and interview him regarding any
inform tion he might have perxtinent to this case,

The contents of the postcard are quoted below:
"Dear Sirs,

A lot of us knew J, E, Ray from Fullerton Ave in
Chicago., Maybe he did steal cars or armed robbery but
he never killed anyone like the Niggers do in riots,
We thank him for killing M, King, He was nothing but
a trouble maker, If we do see him in Chicago--we will
reward him with a couple of thousand dollars--not turn
him in, He did us Chicagoans a good turn,

We have én ad in the paper which he will recognize,
but you wouldn®t the way it is typed out,

We all in Chicago are so happy King is dead
(except the Nigger The Liquor business is at an all
time high We hope he never gets caught so that if R,
Abenathy (King's Succesor starts something he will do
the same to him, We love J. E, Ray.

R. Taylor"

The following named individuals in the Oak Lawn,
Illinois, area were located through credit and police depart-
ment checks and through a review of appropriate telephone
directories., The first four individuals were interviewed
on April 26, 1968, and the fifth individual on April 29, 1968
by SA ROBERT F, SWIERCZ, '
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1). ROBERT C, TAYLOR
8725 Stevens Drive
Oak Lawn, Illinois

2) ROBERT R, TAYLOR
6540 82nd Place
Oak Lawn, Il}inois

3) RONALD P, TAYLOR
7721 Laramie
Oak Lawn, Illinois

4) RUSSELL C, TAYLOR
6810 Saratoga Drive
Oak Lawn, Illinois

5) ROY G, TAYLOR
5332 State Road
Oak Lawn, Illinois

All advised they had not written or mailed the

postcard quoted above, nor could they think of anyone who
might have done S0,
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RE: TROY EARLS

Following investigation conducted by SA JEROME
F. NOLAN on April 26, 1968, at Rockford, Illinois.

CATHY SHARP, Clerk, Rockford Police Department,
advised records reflected TROY HERMAN EARLS was charged
with speeding September 20, 1962, age age 22, white, male,
with residence 1063 West State, Rockford - nothing further

‘reflected,

Mrs, VIOLET NORD, Rockford Credit Bureau, advised
records reflected TROY EARLS, 4240 1lth Street, Rockford,
was placed in file July, 1959, at age 19. Employed Elco
Tool Company since November of 1958 whichwas verified
March, 1963. Wife, MARY, employed Barber-Colman Company,
and as of March, 1963, had two children., Credit excellent.

The foregoing investigation was based on informa-
tion furnished by the Omaha Division who advised that on
April 23, 1968, GREG J, KIBBLE, Chief of Police, Valley,
Nebraska, advised he works part time at the Two Rivers State
Recreation Area, south of Venice, Nebraska, and that on
April 22, 1968, the Superintendent, RICHARD WOLKOW, had
advised as follows:

On April 17, 1968, TROY EARLS, 4240 11lth Street,
Rockford, Illinois, was registered as an overnight camper;
he was driving a camper, make not recorded or recalled,
I1llinois license B 282390,

* After viewing TV and newspaper photographs of
him, WOLKOW concluded there was some resemblance between
EARLS and JAMES EARL RAY, aka, Fugitive, and recalled that
EARLS had inquired of him regarding gun laws in the State of
Nebraska,
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RE: JOHN H, CARNAHAN (LOOK-ALIKE)

On April 28, 1968, the Milwaukee Division advised
that TED WROBLEWSKI, Assistant Park Manager, Interstate
State Park, St, Croix, Wisconsin, telephonically advised
that he had read an article which set forth that the
operator of the Modern Frontier Motel between Mandam and
Bismarck, North Dakota, reported a man resembling RAY
accompanied by a blonde female and driving a pickup truck
registered that motel on April 25, 1968,

In view of this, WROBLEWSKI advised that on
April 23, 1968, a white male who gave the name J, CARNAHAN,
Skokie, Illinois, accompanied by a blonde female, driving

a Ford pickup with camper,; Illinois license B 291617, registered

at his park,

On the same date, the Springfield Division advised
that records; Motor Vehicle Bureau, reveal above license
number registered to JAMES MC GOVERN, 10023 West Devon,
Rosemont, Illinois; for a 1966 Chevrolet panel truck,

On the same date,; Mr, JAMES J, MC GOVERN, above,
advised SA ROBERT L, BAKER that he is the owner of a 1966
- Chevrolet panel truck bearing 1968 Illinois license B 291617,
This vehicle was observed and both license plates were
attached, Mr., MC GOVERN could furnish no further informa-
tion in this matter and was not identical with the subject,

JOHN H, CARNAHAN, 9138 Kilpatrick, Skokie, Illinois,
was located and interviewed by SA BAKER, He advised that he
and his wife were camping in Wisconsin this weekend and were
driving a Ford pickup bearing 1968 Illinois license B 271617
and were hauling a rented camper, CARNAHAN is the owner of
Skokie Auto Air Company and is not identical to subject RAY,
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Re: JAMES E. BODKER
14341 South Avalon
Dolton, Illinois

On May 1, 1968, the Atlanta Office advised that
CHARLES V., TYSON, Manager, Hertz Rental, Albany, Georgia,
stated that at 12:15 PM, April 19, 1968, a white male
identifying himself as JAMES E, BODKER, rented a 1967
Ford Galaxie, 4-door, hard top, white over blue, Vehicle
Identification Number 7A56C207625, bearing 1968 Georgia
license 8J5039. This car was to be used in the vicinity
of Albany and returned to Albany, Georgia, on April 22, 1968.
BODKER gave home address as above and claimed to bé manager
of Suburban Motors, address not given. He furnished Illinois
drivers license number., Vehicle not returned as of May 1, 1968.-
Description of BODKER fits general description of JAMES EARL
RAY. One Hertz employee states BODKER bears close resemblance
to 1968 photograph and believes BODKER could be identical to
subject. : '

The following investigation was conducted by SA
THOMAS W. PARRISH on May 1, 1968:

The records of the Dolton, Illinois Police Department
were reviewed and contained no information identifiable with
BODKER,

LARRY MILLAR, 14341 Avalon, Dolton, Illinois, advised
that he is the brother-in-law of BODKER who uses the above
address as a mailing address but does not reside at the location,
He could furnish no information regarding BODKER's present
whereabouts. DONNA MILLAR appeared at the above residence and
furnished the same information as her husband. She further
advised that on the day KING was shot, BODKER and the rest of

the family were attending a birthday party for their mother,

Mrs. ZELDA BALDUC, 12357 Ashland, Calumet Park, Illinois,

Both stated they would have BODKER contact the FBI if they
located him, Both were also advised that the auto rented

by BODKER was overdue and that he should immediately advise Hertz.
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Mrs. BALDUC was contacted and verified information
given by the MILLARs. She exhibited a photo of BODKER,
Comparison of this photo with that of the subject did hot
appear to indicate any similarity.

On May 2, 1968, BODKER was contacted at the North
Side Inn, 125th and Western, Blue Island, Illinois. He
bears very little physical resemblance to subject RAY,
BODKER exhibited numerous identification to establish his
background, Handwiting samples were obtained and appear
identical to other signatures going back ten years. He
advised that on the evening of the KING murder he was at his
mother's home with numerous other guests,

BODKER is presently on parole and has served 5
years, 10 months of a l4-year sentence for voluntary manslaughter;
he has also served time for burglary and auto theft. His parole
records are maintained with the Illinois State Probation Office,
He advised that he returned the Hertz car to their Chicago
Office. ' ' :
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Re Look Alike, O'Hare Airport, Chicago, Delta Airlines, 4/9/68,

’ The following investigation was conducted by SA
DANIEL R, HUNTINGTON on May 1, 1968:

LOU MYERS, Field Ticket Office Manager, Delta
Airlines, O'Hare International Airport, advised that from
his records the two ticket agents working the express baggage
check in counter where seat selection formerly was located
were JOHN WINNICK and PAUL VANA., MYERS said that Delta
handles from four to five thousand passengers a day from
O'Hare and advised that the seat selection is now handled,
and was at that time handled, at each gate. However, if H.
ALVIN SHARPE is a frequent Delta Traveler, he would have
recalled that this is where seat selection had been for a
number of years.

WINNICK interviewed at length, however, he recalled
nothing of incident described. He has seen many
photographs of subject, and states he cannot recall any
person resembling subject.

PAUL VANA recently married, on honeymoon at the
Island or Aruba, off the coast of South America, and unavail-
able until May 8, 1968,

The foregoing investigation was based on informa-
tion furnished by the New Orleans Division on April 29,
1968, indicating that H. ALVIN SHARP,; Educoin Company,
New Orleans, Louisiana, advised that about 2:00 p.,m. he went
to the Delta Airlines Ticket Office, O'Hare Airport, and
while there; observed a man talking with one of the seat
reservation agents, SHARP thought he knew this man and
and then his attention was further drawn to him by the fact
that the passenger said he wanted to go to New Orleans but
did not want the flight via Atlanta, SHARP spoke to this
man, thinking he was his friend, apologized and then noted
that this person remained at the counter and seemed to have
a "hassle" with one of the two men at the counter. This
conversation apparently continued for thirty minutes,
SHARP did not see this person again, states he believes this
man was the subject after observing a new picture of RAY,
SHARP stated the 1968 photo of RAY does not resemble man
at airport, 161
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Immediately upon identification of the murderer of
KING as JAMES EARL RAY, contact was established with the
various airlines at O'Hare International Airport, with
United States Customs and with airlines having international
operations., On April 25‘ 1968; all airlines at O'Hare
Airport as well as the O'Hare Detachment of the Chicago Police
Department, Immigration and Naturalization Service, and United
States Public Health were contacted by SA JOHN W, MORAN and
SA DANIEL R, HUNTINGTON at which time supervisory personnel
were furnished with Identification Orders and wanted flyers
of the subject which they agreed to place in a prominent spot °
and discuss instant matter with their employees. They also
advised that they would insure that the FBI was immediately
. contacted in the event any employee observed a person that
resembled the subject,

On April 24, 1968, Mr, CHARLES G, WARD, District
Supervisor, Federal Narcotics Bureau, United States Department
of Justlce, Room 1836, Federal Building, was contacted by
SA CLARK A, HULL at whlch time he was furnished 25 copies of
the wanted flyer for JAMES EARL RAY, Mr. WARD advised that
all sources of the Narcotics Bureau would be contacted con-
cerning the subject and should any positive information be
received about him or his whereabouts, he would immediately -
notify the FBI, :

All ITSMV cases in the Chicago Division have been
reviewed from March 23, 1968, to date where the car was
stolen in or near Atlanta Georgia. To date there has
been no indication from this review that the subject was
responsible for any theft that area based on Chlcago informa-
tion. ,

Lieutenant EMIL GIESE, Commanding Officer, Identifica-
tion Division, Chlcago Police Department, was contacted by
SA RAMON W, STRATTON on April 22, 1968, with the request that
the latent fingerprints presently outstanding in the Chicago
Police Department unsolved criminal cases be checked against
the known prints of JAMES EARL RAY, On April 26, 1968, Lieu-
tenant GIESE advised that he is continuing the program con-
sistent with the available personnel, He said that he had
several thousand latents in file and to this time, he has
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eliminated an estimated 200 tc 300, He advised that he is
aware of the importance of this matter and is personally
spending a considerable amount of time when possible
eliminating these latents assisted by three latent examiners
when available, On May 3, 1968, Lieutenant GIESE advised
that he has eliminated about another 300 prints without
developing any that could be identical with the subject.,

On April 30, 1968, the Chicago Division instituted
personal contacts with all of the country clubs within the
territory. The contacting Agents reviewed the employment
records of the various country clubs for any possibility
that the subject could have been employed at the club at
any time and if he had been employed since April 23, 1967,
These contacts met with negative results; however, a copy
of the Identification Order for the subject was left with
appropriate personnel who advised that they would check all
individuals who applied for employment in the future and
would immediately notify the Chicago Division if there
appeared to be any individual answering the physical descrip-
tion and photograph of the subject,

The records of the American Bartending School,
334 South Wabash, were reviewed by SA RICHARD G, STILLING
and contact has been maintained with Mr, GERALD R, SANTORO,
Director, on a continuing basis in the event that the subject
might contact the school,

The records of the American Bartending School were
reviewed in an effort to find the attendance of JOHN RAY,
subject’s brother; however, a search of these records going
back to 1962 did not develop any information that JOHN RAY
had attended,

- 163%.
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New COrleans (Info)

Chicage (44-1114) (Info)
Kansas City (44-760) (Info)
St, Louis {(Info)

Newark (44-854)
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investigation toawar

NE 44-854
Regulis-ofwadl. pogabive Jduvestigation conducied -are
maintained in Newark file,

A copy; of this report for the USA, Birmingham and
Memphis has been included with copies for these cffices, but

not marked as such, Di@smmination should be held in abeyance

pending Bureau authorlty.

LEADS

NEWARK

AT 'NEWARE, M,Js 1, Will fellow all logical
28 Locatlen and apprehersion .of

sabjoet,
ATLANTA, LOS ANGELE £S, NEW ORLEANS, CHICAGO, KANSAS CITY

&7, 1OUES ¢ Iz*mmm*rmm

‘ . An- information copy of this repart has been
d@signated for Atlanta, Los Angeles, New Orleans, Chicago,

Kapsas City and St, Leuis in view of imvestigation conducted by
these divisions and in an$icdpa$ian ei subseguent investigation,

C=
COVER PAGE
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-

»

v UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
Report of: HCWARD H, RICE . Office: Newark, New Jersey
Date: 5,/13 /6 ] ‘
Field Office File #: 44-854 Bureau File #: 44-38861
- Tile: JAMES EARL RAY;
REVEREND HAﬁTIN LUTHER KING - VICTIM
I0 #4182, WP #443-A
Character . CIVIL ‘RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY
URLAVRUL -PLIGER 70 AVOID -COMNPINEMENT - ARMED -RCEBERY
Synopsis: Investigation at the Locksmithing Institute, Little

Falls, NJ, revealed that an individual using the naue

"BRIC 8, GALT enrciled in g correspondence course, July, 1967,
‘with initial .correéspondence coning from Meontreal, Canada.

The recoxrds indicate changes of address to Los Angeles
Birmingham and Atlanta, The most recent address is in Atlanta
as of March, 1968, Investigation at local banks located
photograph of paynents by GALT to the Locksmithing Imnstitute,
Thege payments were iun the form of two (2) Bank of America
‘Honey Orders, twe (2) US Postal Noney Orders and one (1)
‘Canadian Postal Morney Ovagr. The FBI Laboratory has concluded
that the band printing and signatures on the material furnished
by Locksmithing Ingfifute was prepaved by the individual
respongible for preparing other specimens in this case attributed
to ERIC 8, GALT, Laboratory reports set forth, ARIMED AND
DAWGERTUS, . , . .

DETAILS

This document contatns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI., It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

¥ l .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ¢ .

- Date Aaxlil 22’ 1263
The following information should not be nade public
in any ‘other momper-except in the usuzl proceedings following

“thedssuance el 2 oubodens duces tecum.

GUGRCE DYRYEA, Director; lockemithing Institute,
1500 Cardinel Drive, Little Falls, Wew Jersgey, provided the
folloving information:

. FRIC S, GALT, Z58% Rue Notre Dame Est, Lontreal,

Capada, Quebec, according to his xecords enprolled at the

Iccksmithing Instituie, Little Falls, Rew Jersoy, in duly,
3967, Mr. DUR7EA pade available an enrollizent form date
sionped July 31, 1857, with the heading Iocksnitihing Institute-~
Yittie Talis; Yo Jersoy 07424, Tie enrollment foim wos o
pre-printed bisnk coniaining the following iniorantion:

“RiIvasne enyolil ne for the coupleie courss in
professionzl locksmithing {subject to your liberal
reney back sgreemeni). I agrse to follow your plan
of tedeching and to subnit at least one lesson and/or
payment each wonth, I will poy tuition or paynent

- each month, I will ply the tulticn fee nccoxding
to the paynent plan below:

“Bian A
, “I-enclose 10 enrollnent fee, I will ooy
‘ST 59 with -each conpleted lesson (ot less than
B BD per mepth) until I bave paid $220.50, I may
progeed as rapidly as I wishe -
vpilan B - Bouble Quick Plan
"3 ppelose S35 enrollpent fee, I will DAy
‘$15 with cach coopleted lesson {(not less than
$15 per month) until X have paid $219.50, 1 noy
'-ﬁrgceed-ns~rapid1y a2s 1 wish, I save §10,
 "9lan ©

ny enclese 3192,50 in full paypent, I may

On

by,

procead ba yapidly s ¥ wish and save $30,

4!{?f@g at.Litile ¥alls, New Jergsey Files_ Tevhrk 44.08FE4
S& JOHT B, LIS &

B4 BOT G. CIEES {(A) DGO:BEP 4/18/68

Dote dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ond is loaned to your agency:

it ond its contents are not to be distributed outside your ogency.
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NE 44-854

"Rans : ERIC S, GALT _
Strest 2589 Rue Ijotre Dame Est,
City ountraal, Cannda

State Quabee

YLESSH INCLUDES TO0LS AND SUPRLIUS AR NG BXTZA CHARGE."

The above is &ll kand prinited except the middle initial
#3" ghich iz wrltien, . : S

The student ledser card in the name of Ir, ERIC 5.
GALT, 113 14th Street, lortheast, Atlania, Goorgisz, disclozed

e - fekkoving infornation,

3

ssudent nuwber

In the ton right hand corasr it show )
O ¢ 19388,

. , 5
as 0-1-i51803, with a date aft the o £ ¥arch 3

Hr. DURYEA advised that the Locksmithing Institute
had received & change & addresg for GALT o the .aforementionsed

‘wddress on lRreh 30, 1968,

The first payment for the couwse ves rocordsd on

: 2}
July 31, 1887, and the lagt paymont of $7.50 was. rocorded on

April 8, 19568,

Hr, DUNYEA advised that he eould provide no
infoermation regarding GALT's enrollment,

The following is 8 confidentinl informalion foym
used by Locksmithing Instifute when studenis enroll for
the locksnmithing course:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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LOCKSMITHING INDITI UL % ‘“ouwvowe— . ) _ -
671 - : . A CONTIDENTIAL INFORMATION
3 101 @) -ksmithing Insti
l 44—854 1 ." mithing Institute

-

Your credentials as a registered Locksmithing Student Justlfy youb
possession of tools and equipment necessary to pick locks and to
perform other work of a highly restricted and confidential nature.

This form is your application to receive such credentials, the

tools of your trade, instruction in lock-picking, and in the other
secrets of the locksmithing profession. Answer each question’ com-
pletely and return this form promptly. '

1. YOUR NAME FRIC S. GALT

Student Number 30-I5189 Telephone Number
2. Age_3g Married Single_ . Dependents_ NONE

3. Name of Employer AM TAKING COURSE AT AMERTCAN BUSINESS CONSULT-

2

Nature of your work ANTS, I60I0 CRENSHAW, LONG BEACH, CALI

I, Have you any specialized training? BACK PAG“

5. Education: Public School High X College Other

6. How do you plan to capitalize on your training?
Spare-time earnings? Open Your Own Shop?
‘ Other Plans? X

-
~

. o
7. Have you any physical defects? NO P

8. List two charactexy/ references:

2)
Name MRS MARIE )

1 .
5666

ENILNO

Address /RANKLIN,L.A. Address 5533 HOLLYWOOD, L.A,

‘Occupation HOUSEWIFE Occupation WAITRESS

List any other informatlon which you feel we should have in order to
help you, on the reverse side of this form.

I, the undersigned, do hereby swear. and affirm that I haVé)never been
convicted of the crimes of burglary, or breaking and entry, robbery,

~or grand or petty larceny,

FURTHER, I solemnly swear that I will keep In strict confidence and
to myself 2ll of the information that I will receive from the Lock-
smithing Institute in regard to picking locks; that I will use this
information only in the discharge of my duties as a locksmith; that
I will never use my knowledce of this subject to aid or abet in the
commission of a crime.

Name Fnie . _& }/}/&,(7 /f - city Ao f‘u{_;;,@-.@,,q_ |

_ {vwrite) _
. Address /.52 3- /\’ S,C/LL/W state ¢ i/ Zip Code_¢ A "n D7y
. . -‘u Pl y
IlllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII.--I‘*“* '
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I HAD TRAINING IN THE MILITARY IN ORDINANCE
AND STHCE THZIR IS A SIMULARITY*THE TWO

I COULD COMBINDG THH{ IN ONE BUSTNESS.,

L
P

'.Q'
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HEK 44-854

decoxding to My, DURYEA, this document is an
gffidavit filed by the student when he weturrns his first.
lesson to the Lon“smlnhlng institute., ¥Ee has no way of
determining when this document might have been receilved,
however, he would assume that it vas subnitted with the
firet lesson or else there would ke a noitation made on the
back that his institute had subniated a follow up letier to
the student.

In addition to the above docuwents, he nade avallable
two addresses which are &s follous:

Br, ERIC 8, GALY
1535 yorth Seorrano
Los Aﬂf»lQa, Celifoznia 909?7

Mr. ERIC 8. GALT
2608 Highland Avenue
Blrmin;haﬁ AlnBapa 85205

Dr. B TRYEA fuf%“er informad ﬁhQn the order of addresses
would have been as follavs: th, »cair 221, Cannda, address, the
first address that his lnsﬁxﬁute received, The Los An zeles,
-Califorpia, address, the co;d'receiveﬁ.' The Dirminghan,
Alzbana, address, the ler& address and the address oa the _
student ledger card im {&wata,,ﬁ/orgia, the most recent address -
which was karch 30, 1868, ' ' o

o A search vwas nade of the sqbucrzntians for the
Locksnith Ledger which is housed in the seme building as the
CLocksaithing. Institute and no subscription could he locaied
‘under the pame ERIC 8. GALT.

M», DURYEA acdvised that everythwnb, including lessons,
payments, letiters or.any.corrosvondence of any pature,
xecelived by the ILocksmiithing Instifulte or Locksnith Iodge
would be irmmediately mpintained by hinm and given to the
TFederal Bureau of Investigation @s soon &s paobible after it
is received,

In the cvent the above inforpation is to bes made
ﬁublic a subpoera duces t~CLm should be divscited to Hr.
GLORGE DUBYRA, Dxrﬂcéer, Tockenifhing Institute, 1500 Cardinal
Drive, Little Falls, Hew Jarsey, 07424

LA
\) f" o'

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) . !
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

bore ABTIL 25, 1963

1

The following information should not be made
rublic in sny other nanner than the uzuval procesedings
following the issuance of a subpocna ducss tecun,

. GEORGES DURYEA, Dircctor, Locksmithing Insgtitute,
1800 Cardinal Trive, Litile Falls, Now Jorzoy, made available
a white onvelope posimariked ¥ontresl, Canoda, with the fDoman
nuBoral ViR, 1847, The envolops bore 2 yreturn address of
i€ 8, GALT, 2559 Bue ¥Fotrs Dame, followed by the
abbreviation, B.,B5.%., Hontraal, Canadn, Quebec. The
eavelone wos malled to Iocksmithing Institute, Little Falls,
Mow Jermey, USA 07424, The addvress on envelope was
"hand-printed and has bosn submiiied to the Fedsral Burean
of Investigaiicn {¥RI) ILaboratory, and Identification
Pivision, for ezaminatien, . i

\ In the event the above information is to be mads
Lpublic, & subpesna duces tocun should ba directed to
GECHGE DURTEA, Divrector, Iocksmithing Institute, 1800 Cardinal
Brive, Rittie Falls, Now Jersey,

On A4/1B/E8 o Little Fnlls, ¥NJ - Filetdeyark 44854

S8 LT G, OWNS  /Jeg 4/19/65
by ; Dote dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FB! and is loaned to your agency:

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

&
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) . .
1 . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION : ~

May i, 1968

Date.

The follow 1ng information should not ke made
pubXic in any other manner than the nowmal procesding
?d&%ﬁ 2ing the issuance of 2 subpoend dusos tecum,

GEORCE DURYEA, Director, Locksmithiag Ins»itute,
1500 Cavdinal Drive, Little Falls, How Jsrbey, nade
available the following items to SA JAURS B, LATCELIN and
"BA DO¥ G. CVENS:

1. Coupon. te locksmith ledgex, Little Falls, . !
New Jersey, requestiing the pﬁdleck bandbonk bearing the
Aypewritten name and address of TRIC S, GALY, 1535-I-SERBANQ,
kos Apgeles, Calilornia,

2., Four (4) green gavwent coupons to Locksalihing
Igstitute, Little ¥Falls, Hew Jorgey, svawin¢ uaymgnﬁ fox
-degoons 21X through nine. Coupons six through eight bore
the handprinted address of looa«N~aLERAKQ, Los “noelaa,
Cﬂii;ornam, and the handprinted pzme of ZRIC 8, GALS
Coupon for lesson number nine bore the handpirinted ﬂdwrosw
of I13-14th Siveet, N.E., A;laata, Geozgin,

i

2o ?ﬁvelore postmarked April 9, 10 S, Little
Fﬁlls, New Jersey, from 1500 Caxdinal Dr lv e, LitY 13 Palis,
ow Jersey, and marked "doved, left no addx ags." The
envelop° centazncd a white emamination certificate beaxing
the address of GALT in the upper left hand covser and
© the letter grade of B piU" in the upper right hand cornex
’This gzanination certificote wag Zor lcsgon number e*oat.

4. Envelope postmarked April 10, 1888, Little
,F*lls, Hevw Jersey, Ircm 1500 Coardisal Drive, Litile Falls,
‘Wew Jersey, and marked "ioved, left pgradilrész," ThHa
envelope contained a white ezamination certificate bearing
“the address of GALT in the upper left hand corner and
the letier grade of A in the upper right kong corner.
This examination csrtificate was for lesson num weyxr pine

5. Five (8) fingerprint carxds ef key pavesnned
who might have handied the above material, These cards are

on_4/19/G3 ot__Little Falls, ¥Wew Jersey Files_ Mewavk 44-354
B4 DOW G, OVENS and

et Dr' 3 ' LA ri s
by CHA JANES R, LAUGH: 3 S0/ 3z Date ‘dictated */“fb
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the F8I. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency:

it and its contents ore not to be distributed cutside your agency.
P

S .
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for the following persons:
BOYD HENRY GILLEN
ANNIE DELORES JAMES
TRUDY RBOBERTA DE FINIS
LYN CASINELLI MENZIES
GEORGE FLOYD DURBYEA

The above matexial hags been gubmitied to the
FBI Laboratory Zor approprizte examination,

If the above information is to be made
public, a subpoena should be dirscted to GEORGE DURYEA,
Director, Locksmithing Institute, 1500 Cardinal Drive,

Little Falls, New Jersey.

r
e
e &[ .
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) : oo
1 ® | ®
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Epril 22, 1968

Daote.

BOWIN LEAPHILL, Cashicerx, Dank of Bloonfield, 554
Bloonfield Avenus, made available Recordak film which photo-
graphizally xecorded a film recorxd of all the checks and
othsr negotiable instruments handled by the above bapk during
the fellowing pertinont periods:

7/28 - 8/3/67
8/3 ~ 8/10/87
1/8 ~ 1/12/63
1/31 - 2/6/68
3/11 - 3/12/63
448 - 4770768

S . The above~doscribed Recordak film records were
visually reviewed on 2 Recovdak 318 Film Reader and the
following information was developed:

Recordak Pilm Pack Dated January 8 - 12, 1968

- ‘Bank of America loney Order #0799 18 037, in the amouat
of §15, purchased at the Bollywood-VWestern Branch, Hollywoeod,
Lalidornia, aad payable through the Hational Trust and Savings
Assqoiaiion, Hollywood, Califorpia, issued on January 8, 18463,
payable bo«hocksnithing Institute, purchaser IRIC &8, GALT, date
ef-deposit Fenuary 10, 1968, account number listed on the bottom
~oi the right-hand corper of the check | 20¢ account

Meﬂthe left-hand corner boitom of the check

- Reeordal-Prlm Pack Including Date of March 6, 1968

Bank of America Honey Order #0799 19 701, in the amount
of §7.50, purchased at the Hollywood-¥estern Branch, Hollywood,
California, drawn on the Hational Trust and Savings Association, -

- Holiywood, CaliZornia, payable to Locksalthing Instituie, dated
~Febreney 26, 1968, purchaser's name listed as IRIC S, GALY

agegount number-on right-hand bottom of check listed as _
W@&e}‘ puanvey listed on left.hiand botteom of. check

deposited oo Larcn o, 1968,

On 4/15/68 o Bloomfield, Hew Jerssy File s___Newark 44.854

Sis TDO H, SPICHT
by 'y el CUABITS B K‘(lezwﬁ__wzsja tm Date dictated 4/16/@8

This document contains necither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ond is loaned to your agency:

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
7
7
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1 o FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

bate._ April 29, 1968 :

i

Records of the Fidelity Union Trust. Company, 765
Broad Streei; contain the following items which were received
in regular deposits on the dates indicated from the Bank of
Bloomfield, 534 Bloomfield Avenue, Bloomileld, New Jersey, a
correapondlng banks A

Deposit dated July 31, 1867

Canadian Postal Money Order #C31600888, in the
sun of $17.50, signed ERIC GALT,

Deposit dated March 11, 1968

- U.B. Postal Money Order F1916211078, dated
stanped March 8, 1068, in the sum o:§ $15.00,
paysble to Locksmi&hing Institute, &iitle Ealls,
New Jorsey, and signed ERIC 8, GALT,

Deposit dated April &, 1568

U.8. Postal Honey Order #5615857523, date
stamped Mavch 28, 1988, in the sun of $7.50, :
payable to Locstithlnﬁ Institute, Little Ea]ls,
New Jersey, and signed ERIC S. GALT.

The above information 13 not to be made public
ETEEHT. Y 2 wensl Eracs@ﬁ&ag Following the issuance of a s&bp&ena
duces tecum. In the event this information is necessary for
court purpeoses, & subpoena shounld be directed to any officer of
the Fidelity Union Trust Cowpany. ~

4719 &

on__4/22/68 o _ Newark, New Jersey filey_ Newark 44-854
by SAA CLAUDE M. DRNCAN, I3, /180 Do 2/26/68
This document contgins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. I} is the property of the FBl ond is* locned to your agency:
it ond its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
S
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The folleowing are the results of an FBI Laboratory
‘Report dated April 17, 1968:

10 A
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Re:

To:  FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: April 17, 1968
- FBI File No. 44-38861
MURKIN Lab. No. D-560665 JK
CR n ‘ ' D-560666 JK

L—K._ LABORA’K‘ORY _.L_

FEDERAL BUIEAD OF INVESTIGATION
WASHEIBTEY, D. €. 20535

D-560667 JX

Specimens received from Los Angeles, 4/12/68

Q127

Q128

Q129

Q130
Q131
Q132

Q133

ALSO

White envelope bearing typewritten address "MR DALE L,
DYKEMA, Receiver 3325 Wilshire Boulevard Los Angeles,
Callfornla. 90005." postmarked "Los Angeles Callfornla
Annex .JA .22 AM 1968" -

Typewritten letter dated 1/21/68 beginning "DEAR SIR,
I AM WRITING..." and signed "Erlc S. Galtg"

Letter dated 12/21/67, addressed to "Eric Galt 1535
North Serrano, Hollywood, California,'" beginning
"Dear Mr. Galt: As you know...'" and signed

"Dale L., Dykema' : '

Specimens received from Chicago, 4/12/68

Typeviritten letter dated 10/5/67, beginning "Dear Sir:
I received,.." and signed "Eric S. Galt"

Typewritten letter dated 10/22/67, beginning "Dear Sir,
I ordered four..." and signed "Eric S. Galt"

Typewritten letter dated 11/20/67, beginning "Dear Sir,

While in Birmingham..." and signed "Eric S, Galt"

Order Blank of the Superior Bulk Film Co., Chicago, Ill.
for order in the amount of $337.24, to be shipped to
Eric S. Galt, 2608 Highland Ave., Birmingham, Alabama

SUBMITTED: Six miscellaneous items of correspondence of

the Superior Bulk Film Co.

Iy

;7
7/
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Specimens received from Newark, 4/13/68

Q134 Enrollment Form of the Locksmithing Jnstitute, Little Falls,

N. J., dated 7/31/67, in the name "Eric S. Galt"

Q135 "Confidential Information” form of thé tockémithing
Institute, bearing the signature "Eric S. Galt"

Result of examination:

The "Eric S. Galt" signatures on Q128, Q130, Q131,
Q132 and@Q135 were prepared by the writer of the signatures
in this name appearing on items previously submitted in this
case,

. The typewritten impressions appearing on Q127,
Q128, Q130, Q131, Q132 and Q135 were found to be the same
style of type but the lack of identifying defects precluded

-a determination as to whether the same typewriter prepared

all of these items; however, no significant differences were
noted between the impressions appearing on these items.

The style of type appearing on these specimens conforms to

a standard for Royal pica style of type spaced ten letters

to the inch. This style of type also appears on a typewriter
sold under the Slnver name,

It was determined that the hand printing appearing

the Q133 order blank and the Q134 enrollment form was pre-

.

Cometretn >

pared by the same individual, No questioned hand printing
appears on the other items received,

. Indented impressions were noted on the reverse
side of the Q128 letter. The names "Ray)' "Galt'" and
"Rily"™ and numerals "ET3623" were: some of the notations
interpreted on this item. - 7 o Ahn Sndentad
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RK  44-834

The following are the results of an FBI Laboratory:
Report dated April 19, 1968:

13
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FEBEZRAL BUREAYU OF LIVESTIGATION
VASHINGTON, B. €. 20538

ro:. FBI, Memphis (44-1987) bate: April 19, 1968
) ' FBI File No. 44-38861
Re: MURKIN . ) Lab. No. D~560919 JK

CR ) D-560789 JK

Specimens received 4/16/68, from FBI 9 Newark

Q215 VWhite envelope postmarked "Montreal, P.Q., VII,
1967," bearing return address "Eric S, Galt 2589 -
Rue Notre Dame Est. Montreal, Canada, Quebec' and
hand printed address "Locksmithing Institute
Little Falls, New Jersey, U, S. A, 07424"

Specimen received 4/15/68, from FBI, Chicago

5 K35 Nine sheets of paper bearing known handwrltlng and

hand printing of GINGER NANCE

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the hand printing appearing

on the Q215 envelope was prepared by the individual responsible

for the preparation of the hand printing on the Locksmithing
Institute Enrollment Form and the Superior Bulk Film Company
order blank which were previously submitted in this matter,

No significant indented 1mpre351ons were noteu on
this envelope.

Except for the word "broult" it was concluded that
the questioned writings on Q118 (torn "Kleenex box'') were
prepared by GINGER NANCE, K35, Similarities were also noted
between the word "broult" and the known writings of NANCE but
the lack of known writing plecluded a definite opinion from
being reached,

; 4
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NK 44-854

The following are the results of an FBI Laboratory
Report dated Aprdil 23, 1968:
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Specimens received 4/20/68 v : . \

Q248
Q240
Q250
0251

Q252

Q253

Q254

FEDERAL DUREAU OF LWVESTISATION | -
WASHINGTON, D. €. 20835 | 1

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) :  pate: April 23, 1968 |

. . Farrie no. 44-38861 $
MURKIN : Lab.No.  D=561211 JK' b
CR ;

Paymeht coupon #6 of the Locksmithing Institute bearing
hand printed name and address "Eric S. Galt, 1535 N,
Serrano, L.,A, Calif."” . : '

‘Payment coupon #7 of the Locksmithing Institute bearing | A ;
hand printed name and address "Eric S, Galt, 1535 N,
Serrano, L,A, Calif,” .o

Payment coupon-#8 of the Locksmithing Institute bearing
hand printed name and address "Eric S, Galt, 1535 N,
Serrano, LA, Callf." o

Payment coupon #9 of the Locksmithing Institute bearing - |
hand printed name and address "Eric S. Galt, 113-14th St.,
N.E. Atlanta-Ga," .

Order blank for the "Locksmith Ledger" bearing typewrltten
- name and address "Eric S, Galt” . »

“Envelope postmarked "Little Falls, N.J., Apr.-9'68" with
enclosed "Lesson #8" of the locksmithing Institute,
bearing typewritten name andraddress for Eriq S. Galt

e et L.

Envelope postmarked "Little Falls, N,J., Apr.-10°68" with
enclosed "Lesson #9" of the Locksmithing Institute,
‘bearing typewritten name and address for Eric S. Galt

4
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egoitlt of exanination:

It was concluded that the questionad hand printing
appearing on Q245, QZ240, Q2EQ and Q251 wag prepared by the
individnal rcsnoa ible for preparing other hand printing on

specinens in this case atiributed to Iric S, Galt,

The typowritten impressions appearing on Q252, Q253
and Q2534 are sinilar in siyle te those 9ppaarinu on ot; r itens
received in this patter belicved to have enanated Irvem Eric 8, Cali,
but the lack of identifying defects preciuded a definite dniorminne
tion as to whether the same tycewriter was used to pfb?&fc all
? these dlens; -however, no significant diffcrcnces wore noteéu. .

sy

= e

«
.
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Repért dat

The following are the resulis of an FBI Laboratory
ed April 26, 1968:
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FEDINAL BUREZAY OF RIVESTIGATION
, WASHRIGTEN, B, €. 20585
To: FBI, Memphis (44-1937) pate: April 26, 1968
FBIFile No.  44-38861
Re: MURKIN Lab. No. D-561586 JK

CR

Specimens received 4 /24 /68

Qc288 Photocopy of Canadian HMoney Order #C 31,600,863, in
the amount of $17.50, signed "Eric Galt"

Result of examination:

Although the photocopy, Qc288, lacks the quality:
necessary for a satisfactory comparison, some differences
rere noted between the writing appearing on-the face of this
item when compared with the writings appearing on specimens
submitted in this case. ' -

Some features noted on Qc2838 which might give an
indication of its place of purchase are a stamp with- the
wording 'Montreal 23 VII 67;" the number of the money order,
"C-31,600,8868;" the printed name "Hector Cormier" at the
bottom of the money order and the initials "H." or "N.' "D."
on the bottom line to the right of the printed Cormier name.

sy,
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By‘communicated dited April 23 1968, the FBI Laboratory
advieed-as follows:

Two latent fingerprints of value developed on
envelope, Q253, and two latent fingerprints developed on
“envelope, Q264, One of the latent fingerprinits on Q253 and one
of “the laten% fingerprints on Q254 have been identified as fiﬁger-

-~-prints-subnitted fer elimination purposes of GEORGE ¥LOYD DURYEAY

The two remaining latent fingerprints are not ideatical
with the fingerprints submitied for elimination purposes
or of the fingerprints of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405942G,

The latent fingerprint previously repowted on
the white envelope bearing hand printed address in pawt
"Lockemithing Institute,”™ Q215, hag beer ddentified a8 .a
f&a@%ﬁﬁ@int of LIRNY CASEHELLI MEHZIES _who' is .aw ehplcoyes
of %he Locksmithing Institute,

20 =
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'nowsn VB AYERS :

e - On May 6 1968, EARL KNIGHT,
- life for murder fr&m NeW'MggFfﬁgyvf;,_

© RAY 'WINFORD, number 10I77.  He was apprehend-
" Missouri, the wext day. He said JIMMY. ZeB
© Y. %o egcape by using a ladder and a uniform’
7 away. from the walls. He also said that the

r-_':vamy COO s COOLEY gang’, but would attempt to develope
g;vinformat n in this regard through his inmate contacts

- KC 44-760 -
~-RBA1SS . LT

e

"the following investigation was jconducted by SA

Msgwﬁggzs serving :
¥, said he did not :

know JAMES. EARL RAY. He said he ;::'at Fordland (honor camp)

_on April 3, 1967. He'said he o¢hme to: the penitentiary in

August of 1851° “and was out on July 11;-1967, by excape. He

- said he never heard of a bounty for the k1111ng of MARTIN
‘LUTHER. KING and never heard of any time of a mutual organization

for pratectioh, -profit ér otherwise. He said he had never

n*.ﬁ:f';heand of %ha COOLEY gang or auyone by the name sf COOLEY

On May~6 1968 MhJGR‘BEBNARD J - POIRY, Assistant

A:Wanﬂen ia charge ef secur1ty. said that. ‘the person. who

escaped. By using a uniferm and going out the gpfe was MERLE

d in Kansas City,
DRAPLEY also attempted
d not get

y persen who

R{S and nanother

had dmmunitibn.in- his pockets was a "TEX"
inmate by .the. name- of 'HAWKINS. He sa

" . ammunitien to the shop where BRADLEY worked, but could not.
- "pin™ thém on him. He said BAY was never 1nvolvad in ‘any of
~~these mattefb o : . _

MAJ@E POka said he had ne information regarding

7 ‘mz May 14 1358 MAJOR POIRY further advised he

7 has déveiopeé no informatipn in regarﬂs this dlleged

arganlzatioa~cr group.. _ | :

/// 7{(/—&’2«

z e ) . E o . . t0£09(ﬁ
R SR Lo uE 4uméé€§

MAY 16 1968

=Bl —KANSAS on;% ﬂ )

T

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




KC 44760
BBA:tlw
3

L e—

he following investigation was conducted by

SA ROWER B, AVERS:
AT JEFFEE AS@‘N CITY,

@n May i4

BIE

?

SSOURE ¢

1568, Mr. HARRY LAUT,

Records Cificer,

Missouri State Penimbntlaty (MsP), advised there have been
20 persohs ky the name of COOLEY in the MSP over the years,
Wone aye im any of the branches of the prison at this

Ctime.,/ The last C{WLEY to be released was
COOLEY, JR,, M3P #1083, who was released onm August 26,

L58T,  He was recexvcé on February 17,

JESSIE J.

1966,

imﬁieo to the Algoa Reformatory on March 28,
said intense inguiry among inmates and cusiodial personnel

has Failed to revea

their incarceration or

anyone, regavdless of
cmployment, who has ever heavd of

&l
76

a "CCOLEY organization" or similar in the NEP.

d Transe

Q67 , He

the neriocd of

Mr. LAUF fﬁriher stated there have been no brothers

e ¥75 |t
o=

3

£140714
in connection with

On May 14,

for his mafely, was ceni cred,

FAMES DARL BAY exce
e ¢akd he is the B
be has iived in pro

srrived in April of lowo.

organization of inms

giwilar.

the Penitentiary by the names
zaid, however, that JAMES DUAFE. WRAY, #0272

th

Pt

'i"ﬂ

oW

(:

< -t
2

iz the dsP, is the brother of LAWRENCE E

is “ase.

&
JGENE ¥
, who is on. pavrole. He has p?evaogzuj b

1968, JAMES DUANE WRAY,

e

o]

of JAMES and- LARRY RAYE.

who is still

¥
DAY, MSD
&

en contacted

6720, H Hall

He sa2id he did not Enow

y reputaiion gnd may have seen him.
hor of LAWRENCE EUGENS WRAY. He said
ically every hall in the

@8 as such, and has never
@myeap by the name cf COULEY or COOLEY's Organization or

On May 14, 1868, Mr. HAR?Y QAQT said
@e nrother {inAhe MSP by the name of

reficet there were
MEWARD, These wervre

thre

B

RAYMOND OWEN - vfm“m,n

R ﬂ‘ 3
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KC 44=-760
P *

out on Jaawary 231/1903 HSP 69@ 79: RICHARD JAWQ?ﬁﬁE HMENARD,
MSP #63823 and #G8550, FRI 4 f@@ 4@, out June k6, 1965;

and LOUIS (EKE MENAGD, MSP #67431, FBI 517 988 A, out
April sy 1967./ ALL mnrem have listed their ad@rebs as

carve of thelr’mothor, HAZEI, M?&ARD, 2104 South 8th Street,
8%, L0u1s,'m1s souri, / o

~ The record of THOMAS BRITT oON, TBI #5 008 037,
indicates he used the aligs of WILLIAM DAY im 1249,
according to Mr. “AQT ’/

@n-May 1 LG8, RAYIU DNB,?Q:XTT Clevk, inmate,
recontacted. @ wae guestione@ fuilicr about the
ence of the COOULEY gang, organizaticn, or COOLIE, etc,
vid ke has been in the Pen*tentlary for 12 yvears and
is no organizaticn asz such and he never he=rd of the
gang, or similar. . 7

4,
T

) et
) et
@

e

e,

P i

53 LR (r\. s-’
]

On May 14, 1968, JINMY Z. BRADLEY, HSP ﬁ?Wbl ., who
said he d4id not desire that some of ¥he information he
furﬂiaheﬁ e attributed to him, said that he has been in

the Penitentiary simnce 195G and has besn ilvvolived in every
“M=»Fai" there iz inm the Penitentiary snd slso has sttemptic

e escape and has helped others. He sald he never heard uf
COCLEY or COULEY's gang or organization or similar. He has
pever heard of a bounty on MARTIN LUTHER RING. He never heard
of RAY using any typv of uniform to effect am @s scape althcu 4
he did., He never heard of RAY having any /a imUFLLIGE in
his pockets om the grounds although "TFV”'N“““Ib, probably
not kaown to RAY, did. He sald JOHN ST@UT hae nothing to
do with furnishing amphetamines to nAY,'and he would not
disclose who did. He szid STOUT was fired two years before
HAY cscaped, and bhad nothing to do with it. He indicated
STOUT may have been fired for some dealings with him (BRADLEY).
BRADEEY said that vecently, since the appearance of an article
aboyt NAY in "Life iegazl_eﬂ, the C Hall tender named JINMY
_a@E (phOﬁbt:C), told him that he had seen RAY last summer
St. Loulds with vo other -umns‘ He said he did wnot
ow the details or the nanes of the "execons™. He said VALLACE
probably would be willxmw to furnish . th@ information he has
and ia this regard he dld not desirc his nams to be used.
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BRADLEY saicd he has not developed any other
information which s gh t ald in locating AT,

On May 14, 1968, JAMES D, WA&LALE uS

"

B
horn in s2id be iz the clerk of ¢ Hall. Ha sa

| ix Tom St., Louis in 1289 EorfArne@ Robbery and

other chorges. He was paroled in 1265 and was ?sturﬂ@d

for violation by roason of drunk driving omn liarch 11, 1968.
‘He gaild he was rals with JANES L, @WEH“ th

=131

RAY . He sglid he hnew
him on thres or four
e he was ount. He sai
tender wan BAY ¢

er

in ths 9emiaﬁﬂfi“”y and sav
in 8¢, Louls, Misgouri, wh

Ea
over the walls and his Iladd
ehont 1968. He said he vas not a gOO@ 5r1ema of
he Penltentiary sud kmew him only to sposk with uAm. Fle
id he saw RAY in Sf. Lonis sometime during the sumner of

a
Tall paviner® of J{ H&‘ AR
7
il
ki
ie

™y
1887 He said it was probably the early parm of the summer.,

e said RAY was with OWEWS. He was just coning vat of the
effer@ n=Gravois Bank, located at the sans address. RAY
wd ‘\u were just cn?er ng the bank, le stopped and said
© th ew that he was glad he got hizs mouey oul before ithey
ot in, He sald RAY lsughed and said that “they were puiiing
n”, He =said his wife was walting in & cav at the curb and
e did not stop to talk snd he went on out and dvove off.
He said he ha? no way to fix the date. ﬁm'@aid h@
reflected, at the time, that BAY must have covaped b2eauns:
e knew he had ataenpuod to escape and had bhoeu "set bac““
on parole and he bad too much time to have bsen velessed.
. He soaid he gcaw OQWENS omn other occasions. He recglilsd
that im 1968 he went o take a Missouri State Driver's license
-exauiration, OWELS was there and they got to talking about

the Penitentiary aad the examiper made OWENS lecave because
he apparently thought he was getting ausvers to the guesiion
He gzid the people at the examiniaog station uentionsd that

OVENS had been there before asd caused lhewm sowms trouble.

£
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NALLACE saJd that RAY had the: reputatlon of being

wfthe”type of person who served his time without comment.
and did not ‘“mess™ in the. affairs of other people. He
- said he did nat thipk that RAY would kill anyone as he is

just not the type. He also said he has. never heard of
any organization in the Penltéttiary and has mnever heard

" the name of COOLEY used in coiinection with any type of
- business or “racket™. in31de the walls gnd he did not knew

anyone by that name.

‘ - He said that. inmates have over the years used
cigarettes as. medium. of e&xchange in 1ieu of money and they
make "parlay"- bets on baseball games, horse races and other
ty§es of contests similar to-bets made with money outside.

A:He said he knew of no "lottery" as such invdving cigarettes,

but he said this ‘might exist. He said there aré "cliques"
of prisoners who connive together for various reasons; and

- 'who become clese associates, but. there: 'is no wide-spread.
.organiZatlon and never has been to hiw- -knowledge. He said

he certainly would be in position to kumew about it if there

'»:Was and would Have no h331tat10n in saylng so . if such existed.

" On May 14, 1968 MaJOr BERNARD POIRY, MSP

';“Custodlal Staff, in charge of  security for the past 25

- .years, ‘said he has been ‘unable to- develop information

. .regarding the identity of "Dago" or of - any organlzatlon
~.such as the COOLEY gang or similar.- .

On May 14, 1958 Mr, HARVEY MILLER ‘Guard, 1n51de,
said. he has . worked inmates inside of the walls on maintenance .
for the past 23 years. - He said he knew JAMES EARL RAY on sight,

: ‘but not otherwise. He.'said he never -heard of CQOLEY or any
‘*tanganlzatlon of that type. “He could not identlfy "Dago"

on May 14, 1968 BRADLEY, mentloned above, said’
DAGO could be JOHN PAUL SPIKA, who -is in the Penitentiary.

' HOWever, he does nct have any scar, resembling a bullet wound

in the face, but he does have ‘the nickname of "Dago". He

- said he ‘has known other immates called: "Dago", but he could
- .not otherwise 1dentify them and ‘could. not recall .any with a
scar as descr1bed . ;

3 e —— N - e
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